
FEE STRUCTURE 
 
As per DPCC the new structure for obtaining consent fee is as follows: - 
 
DPCC for White Category Units 
 
Applicants of DPCC white category undertaking are required to pay Rs 10,000/- as a 
government fee. This fee is applicable with effect from 10th June 2019. Before 10th June 
2019, white category units were not required to pay any government fee. 
 
(A) Structure of application fee for ‘Consent to Establish’ and ‘Consent   to 
Operate’ for all industrial units (other than health care establishment) 
 
Capital investment on 
Land, Building, Plant 
&Machinery  (without 
depreciation) excluding 
capital investment on 
pollution control 
equipment 

 
 
 
Fees for ‘ Consent to 
Establish' (in Rs/-) 

 
 
 
Fees for ‘ Consent to 
Operate’ (per year) (in Rs/-) 

 Green  Orange  Green Orange  
Upto Rs. 5 lakh 100 500 200 1000 
Above Rs. 5 lakh to Rs. 
10 lakh 

200 1000 400 2000 

Above Rs. 10 lakh to Rs. 
25 lakh 

400 1000 1000 3000 

Above Rs. 25 lakh to Rs. 
50 lakh 

1000 2000 2000 4000 

Above Rs. 50 lakh to Rs. 
1 crore 

5000 10,000 10,000 20,000 

Above Rs.1 crore to Rs. 
2 crores 

7500 15,000 15,000 30,000 

Above Rs. 2 crores to 
Rs. 5 crore 

12,500 25,000 25,000 50,000 

Above Rs. 5 crore to Rs. 
10 crore 

25,000 50,000 50,000 1,00,000 

Above Rs. 10 crore to 
Rs. 50 crore 

50,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 2,00,000 

Above Rs. 50 crore to 
Rs. 100 crore 

1,50,000 3,00,000 3,00,000 6,00,000 

Above Rs. 100 crore to 
Rs. 500 crore 

3,00,000 6,00,000 6,00,000 12,00,000 

Above Rs. 500 crore 5,00,000 10,00,000 10,00,000 
 

20,00,000 

 



(B) Structure of application fee for ‘Consent’ for Housing Complexes, Commercial 
Complexes, Office Complexes including IT and    infrastructural and Town 
Development Projects 
 
Specifications Fees for Consent 

to Establish 
Fees for Consent to Operate 
(per year) 

Housing Complexes, Commercial 
Complexes, Office Complexes 
including IT and Infrastructural and 
Town Development Projects 
 
Total Builtup Area (Sq.m) 
 
20,000   -< 50,000 
50,000   -< 1,00,000 
1,00,000-<1,50,000  
1,50,000 -<2,00,000 
>2,00,000 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rs. 2,00,000/- 
Rs. 4,00,000/- 
Rs. 6,00,000/- 
Rs. 8,00,000/- 
Rs. 10,00,000/- 

Same as Consent to Establish. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Nonprofit Organizations will be 
allowed a concession 50% on the 
fees. 
(i)Nonprofit 
Organizations/NGOs to be 
registered under Indian Societies 
Registration Act, India Trust Act 
& Indian COs Act. 
(ii)It must be registered for not 
less than 3 years. 
(iii)It must furnish audited 
balance sheet for last 3 years. 
(iv)Administrative cost must not 
be more than 25% 

 
 
(C) Structure of application fee for ‘Consent to Establish”, “Consent to operate”, 
and Authorization for Bio-Medical waste management under BMW Rules for 
Health Care Establishments. 
 
(i)  For Private Health Care units 

Fee Structure for Authorization  Fee Structure for Consent to Establish/Operate 
 
 
SI. 
No. 

 
 
Categories 
 

 
 
Fee (in R.s) 

 
 
SI. 
No
. 

FOR AIR ACT FOR WATER ACT 
Total 
Capital 
Investment 
(in Rs.) 

Annual 
Consent 
Fee (in 
Rs.) 

Average Water 
consumption 
per day in 
kiloliters 

Annual 
Consent 
Fee (in 
Rs.) 

1. Clinics, 
pathological 
laboratories, 
and blood 
banks 

1000/- per 
annum 

1 Not 
exceeding 5 
lakhs 

250/- 10 or below  250/- 



2. Veterinary 
institutions, 
dispensaries, 
and animal 
houses 
 

1000/- per 
annum 

2 Above 5 & 
upto 20 
lakhs 

500/-   Above 10 to 50 500/- 

3. Hospitals, 
Nursing 
Homes and 
Health Care 
Establishment
s 

1000/- per 
annum upto 4 
beds and 
additional Rs. 
100 per bed 
per annum 
form fifth bed 
onwards. 

3 Above 20 & 
upto 1 crore 

1000/- Above 50 to 100  1000/- 

4. Operator of 
the facility of 
bio-medical 
waste 
(excluding 
transportation
) 
 

10,000/- per 
annum 

4 Exceeding 1 
crore 

2000/- Above 100 to 
500 

2000/- 

5. Transporter of 
bio-medical 
waste 
 

7,500/- per 
annum 

5 Exceeding 1 
crore 

2000/- Above 500 to 
1000 

2000/- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

6 Exceeding 1 
crore 

2000/- Above 1000 to 
5000 

3000/- 

7 Exceeding 1 
crore 

2000/- Above 5000 
to 10000 

4000/- 

8 Exceeding 1 
crore 

2000/- Above10000 to 
50000 

5000/- 

9 Exceeding 1 
crore 

2000/- Above 50000 to 
100000 

10,000/- 

10 Exceeding 1 
crore 

2000/- Above 1000 
00to 500000 

15,000/- 

11 Exceeding 1 
crore 

2000/- Above 500000 
to 1000000 

20,000/- 

  
(ii) For Health care units run by Govt. /Govt. Body / Non-Profit Organization: 
  
Rs. 100/- per year for Consent to Establish / Operate & Authorization   
 
 
 
  



(D) Structure of fee for processing of application for Import clearance of Hazardous 
Chemicals. 
 
Particulars Fees (Per consignment) 
All hazardous chemicals importing Rs. 5000/- 
 
(E) Structure of application fee for Authorization under Hazardous Waste 
(Management and Handling) rules, 1998 and subsequent amendments        
Particulars Fees for Authorization (5 years) 
All industry generation / managing / handling 
/ storing / treating / disposing off Hazardous 
Waste 

Rs. 10,000/- 

 


